Philips
Semiconductors
PCA9501
8-bit I2C and SMBus I/O port with interrupt,
2-kbit EEPROM and 6 address pins
Product data
Supersedes data of 2002 Sep 27
2003 Sep 12

The PCA9501 supports hot insertion to facilitate usage in removable
cards on backplane systems.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGES TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE TOPSIDE MARK DRAWING NUMBER
20-pin plastic SO -40 to +85 °C PCA9501D PCA9501D SOT163-1
20-Pin Plastic TSSOP -40 to +85 °C PCA9501PW PCA9501 SOT360-1
20-Pin Plastic HVQFN -40 to +85 °C PCA9501BS 9501 SOT662-1
Standard packing quantities and other packaging data are available at www.philipslogic.com/packaging.
SMBus as specified by the Smart Battery System Implementers Forum is a derivative of the Philips I2C patent.
I2C is a trademark of Philips Semiconductors Corporation.
Philips Semiconductors Product data
PCA95018-bit I2C and SMBus I/O port with interrupt,
2-kbit EEPROM and 6 address pins
2003 Sep 12 3
PIN CONFIGURATION - SO, TSSOP
SW00903